provisions and obligations of this Agreement (insofar as the same may be applicable or adjusted to a month 
to month tenancy), as far as applicable, except that the portion of the Net Operating Income payable to 
Metro pursuant to Article 8.6 below during such period shall be equal to one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the monthly Net Operating Income that would otherwise be payable to Metro pursuant to Article 
8.6 below. Such tenancy shall not constitute a renewal hereof or an extension for any further term.  If 
Manager holds possession of the Facility after the expiration or sooner termination of the Term of this